VI.

Hornsby Middle School PTSA General Membership Meeting

MINUTES
March 21, 2017 at 5:30pm

Call to order: 5:32 PM by Sue Tisk

A. In attendance: Jessica Ellison, Principal; Mia Pollard, Assistant Principal;, Mike
Contakes, 8" Grade Teacher Rep; Anita Ellis, 6" Grade Teacher Rep; Amy Unger, VP;
Lisa Stoddard, Publicity; Lisa Johnson, Janine Fly, Patricia Chauvin.

Approval of Minutes from Feb. 215 (motion and vote): Mia Pollard makes a motion to
approve the minutes from Feb 215 as distributed. Lisa Stoddard seconds. Approved as
distributed.

Principal’s Report: Dr. Ellison: SOL testing for 8" graders started today and will finish on
Thursday. 6™ and 8™ grades swapped schedules for SOL and the schedule is on the
website. Rising 7" Graders will take a full year of Algebra or a semester spread out over
the entire year starting next school year. 7" grade students will take 8" Grade Math SOL.
Thank you for the Grab and Go lunch before the parent-teacher conferences it was
amazing.

President’s Report: Sue Tisk wanted to thank Trish Armstrong and Beth Robles for
Teacher Grab and Go lunch. And also thank Amy Unger for helping with the 2" Qtr Honor
Roll celebration.

Treasure Report: Susan Tisk. See March 2017 Treasurer Report Attached.
Committee Report:

. Deadline for Box Tops March to be sent out by the end of the month for spring money.

. Honor Roll: MP2 Honor Roll Students received treat bags in their homeroom. MP3
Honor Roll Students celebration will be a Movie afterschool during the month of April,
more to follow on movie and date.

C. Hospitality: Next event will be Teacher Appreciation Week May 8-121".

. Mini Grants: Deadline extended until March 24", Mini Grant Committee will meet the
following week and send out award letters after that. Thank you to all who have
submitted mini grant requests.

. Publicity: Nothing to report

. Spirit Nights: Menchies March 23th

. Sweet Talks: Nothing to report

. Membership: Nothing to report
8" Grade Dance: Planning meeting met right before this and everything is going well
with planning if anyone would like to be on the committee contact Sue Tisk.

J. WJCC PTAC Rep: May 17" 6:30-7:30pm PTAC is sponsoring a movie “Screen Age-kids

with electronics” open to all elementary and middle school students. Look for more

information to follow.
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VII: Old Business:

A.

Nominating Committee: Sue Tisk, Amy Unger and Beth Robles; nominations will be
presented at the April Meeting, if you are interested or know anyone you would like to
nominate email Sue Tisk at president@hornsbyptsa.org.

Spring Dance Fundraiser — March 24™ Ping Pong, Basketball and corn hole. The PTSA
requested snack and water donations. See you there.

VIIl. New Business

a.
b.
c.

Honor Roll MP3 — Movie more information to follow.

8" Grade Dance, if you would like to be part of the planning committee contact Sue Tisk.
Field Day will be towards the end of the school year and the PTSA will serve Rita’s Ice to
celebrate the end of the school year.

. Fundraising program called “Clothing to Cash,” Sue was contacted regarding the

program. The program gives money for every pound of clothing that is donated. Boxes
would be placed in the hallways of the school and parents or students can donate used
clothes. After a short discussion the PTSA decided we would look into the option, other
schools in WJCC already have the program. The PTSA did want to know first what
happens to the clothes after they are donated.

IX. Announcement: Next meeting is April 14™ at 5:30 PM in the cafeteria

X. Meeting Adjournment 6:23 pm March 21, 2017

Respectfully Submitted

/Isigned//

Amy Unger

HMS PTSA Vice President 2016-2017
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Treasurers Report
For the Month of February 2015
Beginning Balance as of 1/11/16
Collections
Beginning Balance
Deposit 1/22/16
Ending Balance
Budget
Balance
Spiritwear:
Beginning Balance
Deposits
Balance
Budget
Remaining Balance
Membership:
Local Unit Portion
State & National Dues
Total 1 member
Art in Education/Reflections
Beginning Balance
Check #1448 Lisa Stoddard
Balance
Budget
Remaining Balance
Coffee Cart
Beginning Balance
Check #1449 Allison Williams
Balance
Budget
Remaining Budget
Hospitality
Beginning Balance
Checks
Check#1450 Amy Unger
Total
Budget
Remaining Balance
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15,457.43

- 7.05

477.60

470.55

700.00

- 229.45

816.00
13.00

829.00

1,750.00

921.00

2.25
3.75

6.00

- 100.00

- 100.00

- 250.00

- 150.00

- 160.76
- 110.07
- 270.83
- 300.00

- 29.17

- 625.00

- 21.42
- 646.42

- 1,250.00

603.58




Interest Income

Beginning Balance
December Interest
Balance
Budget
Remaining Budget
Ending Balance as of 1/11/16

Susan Tisk //signed//
HMS PTSA-Treasurer 2015-2016
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0.44
0.14
0.58
5.00

4.42

15,722.68



