

Hornsby Middle School PTSA General Membership Meeting

MINUTES

March 21, 2017 at 5:30pm

- I. Call to order: 5:32 PM by Sue Tisk
 - A. In attendance: Jessica Ellison, Principal; Mia Pollard, Assistant Principal; Mike Contakes, 8th Grade Teacher Rep; Anita Ellis, 6th Grade Teacher Rep; Amy Unger, VP; Lisa Stoddard, Publicity; Lisa Johnson, Janine Fly, Patricia Chauvin.

- II. Approval of Minutes from Feb. 21st (motion and vote): Mia Pollard makes a motion to approve the minutes from Feb 21st as distributed. Lisa Stoddard seconds. Approved as distributed.

- III. Principal's Report: Dr. Ellison: SOL testing for 8th graders started today and will finish on Thursday. 6th and 8th grades swapped schedules for SOL and the schedule is on the website. Rising 7th Graders will take a full year of Algebra or a semester spread out over the entire year starting next school year. 7th grade students will take 8th Grade Math SOL. Thank you for the Grab and Go lunch before the parent-teacher conferences it was amazing.

- IV. President's Report: Sue Tisk wanted to thank Trish Armstrong and Beth Robles for Teacher Grab and Go lunch. And also thank Amy Unger for helping with the 2nd Qtr Honor Roll celebration.

- V. Treasure Report: Susan Tisk. See March 2017 Treasurer Report Attached.

- VI. Committee Report:
 - A. Deadline for Box Tops March to be sent out by the end of the month for spring money.
 - B. Honor Roll: MP2 Honor Roll Students received treat bags in their homeroom. MP3 Honor Roll Students celebration will be a Movie afterschool during the month of April, more to follow on movie and date.
 - C. Hospitality: Next event will be Teacher Appreciation Week May 8-12th.
 - D. Mini Grants: Deadline extended until March 24th, Mini Grant Committee will meet the following week and send out award letters after that. Thank you to all who have submitted mini grant requests.
 - E. Publicity: Nothing to report
 - F. Spirit Nights: Menchies March 23th
 - G. Sweet Talks: Nothing to report
 - H. Membership: Nothing to report
 - I. 8th Grade Dance: Planning meeting met right before this and everything is going well with planning if anyone would like to be on the committee contact Sue Tisk.
 - J. WJCC PTAC Rep: May 17th 6:30-7:30pm PTAC is sponsoring a movie "Screen Age-kids with electronics" open to all elementary and middle school students. Look for more information to follow.

VII: Old Business:

- A. Nominating Committee: Sue Tisk, Amy Unger and Beth Robles; nominations will be presented at the April Meeting, if you are interested or know anyone you would like to nominate email Sue Tisk at president@hornsbypts.org.
- B. Spring Dance Fundraiser – March 24th Ping Pong, Basketball and corn hole. The PTSA requested snack and water donations. See you there.

VIII. New Business

- a. Honor Roll MP3 – Movie more information to follow.
- b. 8th Grade Dance, if you would like to be part of the planning committee contact Sue Tisk.
- c. Field Day will be towards the end of the school year and the PTSA will serve Rita's Ice to celebrate the end of the school year.
- d. Fundraising program called "Clothing to Cash," Sue was contacted regarding the program. The program gives money for every pound of clothing that is donated. Boxes would be placed in the hallways of the school and parents or students can donate used clothes. After a short discussion the PTSA decided we would look into the option, other schools in WJCC already have the program. The PTSA did want to know first what happens to the clothes after they are donated.

IX. Announcement: Next meeting is April 14th at 5:30 PM in the cafeteria

X. Meeting Adjournment 6:23 pm March 21, 2017

Respectfully Submitted

//signed//

Amy Unger

HMS PTSA Vice President 2016-2017

Treasurers Report
For the Month of February 2015

Page 1 of 2

Beginning Balance as of 1/11/16 15,457.43

Collections

Beginning Balance	-	7.05
Deposit 1/22/16		477.60
Ending Balance		<u>470.55</u>
Budget		<u>700.00</u>
Balance	-	<u>229.45</u>

Spiritwear:

Beginning Balance		816.00
Deposits		<u>13.00</u>
Balance		<u>829.00</u>
Budget		<u>1,750.00</u>
Remaining Balance		<u>921.00</u>

Membership:

Local Unit Portion		2.25
State & National Dues		<u>3.75</u>
Total 1 member		<u>6.00</u>

Art in Education/Reflections

Beginning Balance		-
Check #1448 Lisa Stoddard	-	<u>100.00</u>
Balance	-	<u>100.00</u>
Budget	-	<u>250.00</u>
Remaining Balance	-	<u>150.00</u>

Coffee Cart

Beginning Balance	-	160.76
Check #1449 Allison Williams	-	110.07
Balance	-	270.83
Budget	-	<u>300.00</u>
Remaining Budget	-	<u>29.17</u>

Hospitality

Beginning Balance	-	625.00
Checks		
Check#1450 Amy Unger	-	21.42
Total	-	<u>646.42</u>
Budget	-	<u>1,250.00</u>
Remaining Balance		<u>603.58</u>

Interest Income

Beginning Balance	0.44
December Interest	0.14
Balance	0.58
Budget	5.00
Remaining Budget	4.42
Ending Balance as of 1/11/16	
	15,722.68

Susan Tisk //signed//
HMS PTSA-Treasurer 2015-2016